

AMERICAN SHETLAND PONY CLUB, INC.

American Shetland Pony Registry • American Miniature Horse Registry • American Show Pony Registry

81-B East Queenwood Road Morton Illinois 61550 Phone: 309-263-4044 Fax: 309-263-5113 www.shetlandminiature.com

Proposed Rule Changes Due January 1st of the Current Convention Year

Proposed Rule Changes to be brought before the National Convention must be sent to the Director of Operations to send to the Rules Committee who will review the submissions for duplication, clarity and conflict with existing rules.

All submissions must be postmarked on or before January 1 of the current Convention year so that they may go through the appropriate process and be able to be printed in the October issue of *The Journal*. All items **MUST BE** submitted on the following proposal form. All copies must be signed and must include the submitter's ASPC/AMHR membership number.

NO ITEMS WILL BE INTRODUCED FROM THE FLOOR AT CONVENTION!

Proposed ASPC/AMHR Rule Change (Please type or print – Must include Section, Article Part & Item Info) Section, Article, Part & Item Number: _____ Page #_____

Indicate: Add or Delete: Change "must be maintained" to "is recommended"

Proposed Rule Change (provide desired language and intent of rule):

A minimum of 30 feet of actual travel distance from center of one jump to center of the next must be maintained, except in the case of an in-and-out. Inand-outs are to be spaced 10 feet apart. Distances between fences in a line must be shown on the course diagram and measured when setting the course.

Reason/Justification for Rule Change (provide brief description of why this needs changed/added)

Many of the arenas at the local levels do not have the area to make this possible.

Proposed Effective Date:	2023
Committees/Rules that will be effected by change:	
Submitted by (please provide best contact info for questions/clarifications)	
Name	Phone
Member#	Signature